Disclaimer: This document is a translation of the Japanese original for reference purposes only.



To Whom It May Concern,

Company Name: Insource Co., Ltd.

Representative: Takayuki Funahashi

Representative Director, President and

CEO

(Code number: 6200, Prime Market of the

Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Insource Announces Opening of Kyushu Building and Relocation of Kyushu Branch -Environmentally friendly eco-building from September 20, 2022

Insource Co., Ltd. (hereafter referred to the Company), which provides services for all people to enjoy working and feel fulfilled, announces that the construction of the Insource Kyushu Building in Hakata-ku, Fukuoka City is now complete and our Kyushu Branch will be relocated.

We have set a long-term environmental goal of reducing carbon dioxide emissions from electricity use by 50% by 2030. To achieve this goal, we constructed the eco-friendly Insource Kyushu Building. The building uses an air conditioning method that utilizes underground space (cool pit) and total heat exchangers, which is expected to reduce carbon dioxide emissions.

■ Points

1. Introduction of Cool Pit

When using air conditioning, outside air is taken into a concrete underground space called a cool pit, and pre-cooled air is used in summer. Also, preheated air is used in winter according to the underground temperature. This allows the use of "cool air in summer and warm air in winter" and reduces the outdoor air load by about 70%.

2. Use of total heat exchanger

By recovering the heat in the room that is discarded (or escapes) during exhaust ventilation and returning it to the supplied air, temperature changes due to ventilation can be reduced. This can reduce the cooling and heating load for the entire building by 20-30%.

[Exterior view of Insource Kyushu Building]



■Kyushu Branch	Full operation starts from Tuesday, September 20, 2022
Address	<new location=""></new>
	•Insource Kyushu Building (newly built)
	Insource Kyushu Building, 2-17 Higashi-Koen, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-Shi,
	Fukuoka, 812-0045
	Access: 2-minute walk from Yoshizuka Station (JR Line)
	•Sales Department •Group Content Development Department
	•Open Seminars Department •IT Services Department •Operation Department

With the opening and relocation of the new office, we will further promote our business activities in close contact with the local community.

END

[Inquiries] Insource Co., Ltd. https://www.insource.co.jp/en/ir/index.html
(For media interviews / PR / CEO Office (PIC: Asai & Ishiwata)
Service)

Send an email at info_ir@insource.co.jp